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Carleton 
University 

Heloise Emdon 
Manager, International Projects 
Room 1311 Dunton Tower 
1125 Colonel By Drive, Ottawa, ON K1S 5B6 
Tel : +1 (613) 520-2600 x 8358/ Email : Heloise_Emdon@Carleton.ca 
 

Dalhousie 
University 

Pat Rodee  
Director of International Research & Development, Dalhousie Research Services  
6299 South St, Suite 231, PO Box 15000, Halifax, NS, B3H 
Tel. : 902-494-1743 / Fax : 902-494-1595 / Email : pat.rodee@dal.ca  

McGill 
University 

Rina Cohen 
Grants Officer  
Office of Sponsored Research 
845 Sherbrooke Street West, 2

nd
 Floor 

Montreal, QC, H3A 0G4 
Tel. : 514-398-7187 / Email: rina.cohen@mcgill.ca    
 

McMaster 
University 

Sherisse Webb 
Assistant Director, Development 
Research Office for Administration, Development, and Support (ROADS) 
Gilmour Hall Room 305/NA 
1280 Main Street West 
Hamilton, ON L8S 4L8 
Tel: 905-525-9140 ext. 26946/Fax: 905-540-8019/Email: webbsh@mcmaster.ca 
 

Memorial 
University of 
Newfoundlan
d 

David Miller 
Director of Research Grants and Contract Services 
Bruneau Centre for Research and Innovation  
Second Floor, Room IIC 2015  
230 Elizabeth Avenue  
St. John's, NL A1C 5S7 
Tel: 709-864-4791 
 Email: dmiller@mun.ca   

Queen’s 
University 

Karina McInnis  
Associate Director, Office of Research Services  
Fleming Hall, Jemmett Wing, Room 301  
78 Fifth Field Company Lane, Kingston, ON, K7L 3N6 
Tel. : 613-533-6081 / Email : mcinnis@queensu.ca  
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Simon Fraser 
University 

Joy L. Johnson 
Vice-President, Research  
Burnaby, BC, V5A 1S6 
Tel. : 604-291-4152 / Fax : 604-291-4860 / Email : vpres@sfu.ca  

Université 
d’Ottawa 

Mona Nemer  
Vice-rectrice à la recherche 
Pavillon Tabaret, pièce 246 
C.P. 450, Succ. A, 550 Cumberland, Ottawa, ON, K1N 6N5 
Tel. : 613-562-5270 / Fax : 613-562-5271 / Email : innovation@uottawa.ca  

Université de 
Montréal 

Katerine Castro 
Conseillère au financement et aux communications - Direction des affaires internationales 
3744, rue Jean-Brillant- Bureau 581-30 
Montréal, Qc, H3T 1P1 
Tél : 514 343-2045   /Courriel :  katerine.castro@umontreal.ca 

Université de 
Québec à 
Montréal 

Sylvain Saint-Amand  
Directeur, Service des relations internationales  
Pavillon AC, 8e étage, 
1259, rue Berri 
Bureau AC-8300 
CP 8888, succ. Centre-Ville, Montréal, QC, H3C 3P8 
Tel. : 514-987-7969 ou 514-987-3000 x 3863 / Fax : 514-987-6506  
Email : st-amand.sylvain@uqam.ca  

Université 
Laval 

Marie-Hélène Girard 
Conseillère en développement de la recherche 
Vice-rectorat à la recherche et à la création 
Pavillon des Sciences de l'éducation, local 1330 
2320, rue des Bibliothèques, Québec (Québec) G1V 0A6 
Tél: (418) 656-2131 poste 3324/Télécopieur: (418) 656-2506/ Courriel : 
marie-helene.girard@vrr.ulaval.ca 
 

University of 
Alberta 

Hassan Safouhi 
Associate Dean Research 
3-21, Mc Mahon Building 
8406 Marie-Anne-Gaboury Street (91 Street), Edmonton, AB, T6C 4G9 
Tel : 780-485-8631 / Fax : 780-465-8760 / Email : hassan.safouhi@ualberta.ca  

University of 
British 
Columbia 

Helen Burt  
Associate Vice-President Research  
Old Administration Building, Room 224  
6328 Memorial Road, Vancouver, BC, V6T 1Z2 
Tel. : 604-822-2440 / Email : burt@mail.ubc.ca  

University of 
Calgary 

Lorna Very  
Associate Director Research Grants, Prizes & Awards  
2500 University Drive N. W., Calgary, AB, T2N 1N4 
Tel. : 403-220-4121 / Email : very@ucalgary.ca   

University of 
Guelph 

Laura Beaupre 
Director of Research Support Service  
Guelph, ON, N1G 2W1 
Tel. : 519-824-4120 x 56616 / Fax : 519-836-9967 / Email : lbeaupre@uoguelph.ca  

University of 
Toronto 

Dr Drew Gyorke  
Director of Agency and Foundation Funding, Office of Research Services  
McMurrich Building, 3rd floor  
12 Queen’s Park Crescent West, Toronto ON, M5S 1S8  
Tel. : 416-978-7248 / Fax : 416-971-2010 / E-mail : drew.gyorke@utoronto.ca  
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University of 
Victoria 

Lindsay Neilson 
Associate Director 
Department of Student Recruitment and Global Engagement-Division of Student Affairs  
University Centre, Room B272 
3800 Finnerty Road 
Victoria BC V8P 5C2  
Tel: 250-472-4101/ Email: adglobal@uvic.ca 
 

University of 
Waterloo 

Drew Knight  
Director, International Programs, Waterloo International / Office of Research 
Needles Hall, 1101  
Waterloo, ON N2L 3G1 
Tel. : 519-888-4567 x 32288 / Fax : 519-888-4355 / Email : dknight@uwaterloo.ca  

Western 
University 

Louise Kilianski/ Jennifer Hancock  
Grants Officers, Western University 
Support Services Building, Suite 5150 
London, ON  N6G 1G9 
Phone: Louise Kilianski :519-661-2111 x86098/ Jennifer Hancock 519-661-2111 x82778 
Email: rwrgo@uwo.ca 

York 
University 

Joan Broussard  
Office of Research Services  
Director, Research Grants  
Kaneff Tower, 5th Floor, 74 York Blvd 
Toronto, ON  M3J 1P3 
Tel: (416)736-5055/Fax: (416) 736-5512 
Email: joanb@yorku.ca 
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